FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings D D D V 3	20-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings = = = T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101	293053 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Groupe PEL JOB	Name: Volvo Compact Equipment S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance	
Security Agreements ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Batiment Athena - International Business Park 74166 Archamps, FRANCE
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date:January 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ଔ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,417,844 	PLEASE ACCEPT THIS AS n, the execution date of the appropriation to DEBIT B. Patent No.(s) OR CREDIT FEES TO DEP ACCT. 16-0331 PARKHURST & WENDEL
Additional numbers attached? 🗅 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Roger W. Parkhurst	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.	© Enclosed #12407
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1421 Prince St., Ste. 210	8. Deposit account number:
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger W. Parkhurst Name of Person Signing FEB 16 2000 Feb. 14, 2000 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, we **Groupe PEL JOB** of PAE Les Glaisins - 74000 ANNECY - France, is the current Assignee by Assignment duly filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 8, 1993, Reel 6790, Frame 738-751 of US Patent 4 417 844 issued on November 29, 1983 entitled *AUTOMATIC TOOL MOUNTING FOR EXCAVATORS, LOADERS, GRADERS AND THE LIKE*.

Whereas Groupe PEL JOB is ready to sell its interest in this U.S. Patent 4 417 844.

Whereas **VOLVO COMPACT EQUIPMENT S.A.** of Bâtiment Athéna - International Business Park - 74166 ARCHAMPS - France, is desirous of acquiring a full interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said **Groupe PEL JOB**, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **VOLVO COMPACTQUIPMENT S.A.** the undivided right, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the aforesaid Letters Patent; said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed, to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by the said Assignor for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of Jewey & _______

-Eberhad RÖHLICH - Didier TEIRLINCK

Title: Administrator

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/02/2000 REEL: 010609 FRAME: 0363